OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT)

JAWAHARLAL NEHARU CUSTOM HOUSE NAVA SEVA

TAL: URAN, DIST. RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA 400707.

F.No.EDI-24/2007 JNCH

Dated: 21. 08.2007

FACILITY NOTICE NO.35/2007

(Referred / amended vide P.N.No. 90/2009)

Sub: Launching of fee based value added services on the website of

Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva.

As a trade facilitation measure Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House announces the launch of paid value added services at its website at www.jawaharcustoms.gov.in. The subscribers to this service can now get daily e-mails notifying the details of various Bills of Entry and Shipping bills filed by them along with their current status. Similarly, on accessing the website, they can get the current status of all their bills of entry/shipping bills pending in the Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House EDI System at one go.

The service is being introduced at very nominal rates of fees which are Rs.2, 500/for the Custom House Agents and Rs. 2,000/- for Importers/Exporters, plus service tax as
applicable. The full details of the service and procedure for registration are available on the
website. The CHAs/importers/exporters desirous of availing of this service are requested to
register for the same at our website at www.jawaharcustoms.gov.in. This service is being
provided and managed on behalf of Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House by M/s. Hans Infomatic
Pvt. Ltd. The registration fee payable may be paid by Demand Draft/Pay Order in favour of M/s.
Hans Infomatic Pvt. Ltd. and should be sent directly to them by registered post.

(K.K.SHARMA)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

JAWAHAR CUSTOM HOUSE

Copy TO: Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone -II